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Hon. David Randall Kennedy
Seventh Circuit Court
1 Public Square, Suite 608
Nashville, TN   37201
615-862-5990
FAX 615-862-5994
randallkennedy@jis.nashville.org
Master (2013) BPR No. 005642

William L. Harbison, Esq.
Sherrard & Roe, PLC
150 3rd Avenue, South, Suite 1100
Nashville, TN   37201
615-742-4524
FAX 615-742-4539
Bharbison@sherrardroe.com
Master (2014) BPR No. 007012

Jacqueline B. Dixon, Esq.
Weatherly, McNally & Dixon PLC
424 Church Street, Suite 2260
Nashville, TN  37219
615-986-3377 (ext. 225)
FAX 615-635-0018
jdixon@wmdlawgroup.com
Master (2013) BPR No. 012054
Program Committee

Bahar Azhdari, Esq.
Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP
511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Nashville, TN  37219
615-244-6380
FAX 615-244-6804
bahar.azhdari@wallerlaw.com
Associate (2014) BPR No. 028045

Mr. Matthew J. Grosland
104 Fairways Drive
Hendersonville, TN   37075
615-708-6758
trouveres@gmail.comStudent (2013)     
Nashville School of Law

Christopher Tucker Herndon, Esq.
Bone McAllester Norton, PLLC
511 Union Street, Suite 1600
Nashville, TN  37219
615-238-6322
FAX 615-687-2205
therndon@bonelaw.com
Associate (2013) BPR No. 027297



Barbara D. Holmes, Esq.
Harwell, Howard, Hyne, Gabbert & Manner
333 Commerce Street, Suite 1500
Nashville, TN  37201
615-256-0500
FAX 615-251-1058
bdh@h3gm.com
Master (2015) BPR No. 012121

Anne Clayton Martin, Esq.
Bone McAllester Norton, PLLC
511 Union Street, Suite 1600
Nashville, TN   37219
615-238-6318
FAX 615-687-2765
amartin@bonelaw.com
Master (2015) BPR No. 015534
Exec. Comm. At-Large Member

Andrea Taylor McKellar, Esq.
McKellar Hyde, PLC
411 Broadway, Suite 302
Nashville, TN   37203
615-866-9699
FAX 615-866-9863
amckellar@mckellarhyde.com
Barrister (2015) BPR No. 019618

Matthew Christopher Pietsch, Esq.
Taylor, Pigue, Marchetti & Blair, PLLC
2908 Poston Avenue
Nashville, TN  37203
615-320-3225
FAX 615-320-3244
mpietsch@tpmblaw.com
Barrister (2016) BPR No. 024659

A. Gregory Ramos, Esq.
North, Pursell, Ramos & Jameson, PLC
Bank of America Plaza, Suite 1850
414 Union Street
Nashville, TN   37219-1783
615-255-2555
FAX 615-255-0032
agramos@nprjlaw.com
Master (2013) BPR No. 010825

Jimmie Lynn Ramsaur, Esq.
Office of the United States Attorney
110 9th Avenue, South, Suite A 961
Nashville, TN   37203
615-736-2122
FAX 615-736-5323
jimmie.lynn.ramsaur@usdoj.gov
Master (2014) BPR No. 005763

Jude White, Esq.
1906 Elliott Avenue
Nashville, TN   37204
615-478-0806
judewhite1@me.com
Barrister (2015) BPR No. 018278


